

\200!
Cr1.A.No. 535 OF 2000
L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
ITEM NO.102 COURT NO. 1 SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 535 OF 2000@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

P. RAMACHANDRA RAO Appellant

Versus

STATE OF KARNATAKA Respondent
(With appln.(s) for intervention)

With

Cr1. A. No. 536/2000
(With appl.(s) for intervention and stay)

Cr1. A. No. 537/2000
(With appl.(s) for intervention and stay and with Office Report)

Cr1. A. No. 538/2000
(With appl.(s) for intervention and stay)

Cr1. A. No. 539/2000
(With appl.(s) for intervention and stay)

Cr1. A. No. 540/2000
(With appl.(s) for intervention and stay)

Cr1. A. No. 541/2000
(With appl.(s) for intervention and stay and with Office Report)

Cr1. A. No. 542/2000
(With appl.(s) for intervention and stay and with Office Report)

Date: 20/02/2002 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

Mr. Harish Salve,S.G. for
Attorney General for India

For appellants : Mr. Ranjit Kumar,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.

For respondents: Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra,Adv.

for State of W.B. Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar,Adv.

for St.of Maharashtra Mr. S.S.Shinde, Adv.
Mr. S.V.Deshpande, Adv.
Mr. V.B. Joshi,Adv.

for St. of Assam Ms. Asha G.Nair, Adv.

for St. of MP Shri Subodh Markandeya, Adv.
Smt. Chitra Markandeya,Adv.
Mr. Alok Gupta,Adv.
Mr. K. Mishra,Adv.
Miss Feroze Bano,Adv.

for St. of Manipur Mr. KH Nobin Singh,Adv.

for St.of Chhatisgarh Mr. Ravindra Shrivastava,Adv.Gen.for St.
Mr. Prakash Shrivastava, Adv.

for St.of Punjab Mr. US Phoolka,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Inderbir Singh Alag,Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

M/s. Coporate Law Group,Advs.
Mrs. Urmila Sirur,Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.
Mr. Rajan Mukherjee,Adv.
Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha,Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.
Mrs. Aruna Mathur,adv.for
M/s Arputham,Aruna & Co.,Adv.
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.
Ms. Chitra Markandeya,Adv.
Ms. A. Subhashini,Adv.
Mr. J.M. Khanna,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Notice shall immediately issue to "Common Cause",
which was the petitioner in the judgments which are reported
in 1996(4) SCC 33 and 1996(6) SCC 775 ["Common Cause" a
Registered Society through its Director vs. Union of India &
Others].

Notice shall be given immediately, dasti.
List on 26.2.2002.

.SP1

(N.K. Goel)
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master